

Hubbell, Roth, & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Dr.
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
 248-454-6300

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170
 248-735-1114

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048
 586-749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
Division I - Oxford Road Pavement & Utility Rehabilitation									
1	Mobilization, Max (5%)	1	LS	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	Pavt. Rem	2,600	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,000.00
3	Cold Milling, HMA Surface, 4 inch	2,400	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,400.00
4	Edge Trimming	1,900	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,700.00
5	Sidewalk, Rem	5	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
6	Curb, Rem	3,100	LFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,800.00
7	Driveway, Rem	800	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,400.00
8	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	300	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Sewer, Rem 24 to 48 inch	900	LFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 21,600.00
10	Sewer, Abandon in Place (Flowable Fill), Less than 24 inch	250	LFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00
11	Sewer, Abandon in Place (Flowable Fill), 24" to 48"	150	LFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	Dr Structure, Rem	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6,930.00
13	Sanitary Manhole, Rem	5	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	Gate Valve & Box, Rem	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
15	Gate Valve & Well, Rem	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00
16	Hydrant Assembly, Rem	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,080.00
17	Water Main, 8" HDPE, DR 11, Pipe Burst	1,750	LFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 236,250.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 225,750.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 278,250.00
18	Water Main, 8" HDPE, DR 11, Open Cut	150	LFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 23,850.00
19	Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 3/4" to 1"	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
20	Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 1 1/2" to 2"	22	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 65,560.00
21	Water Service Leads, Copper, Reconnect, 2 1/2" and Larger	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	Gate Valve and Box, 6 inch (If Needed)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
23	Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 29,700.00
24	Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
25	Water Main Line Stop, 8 inch	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
26	Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
27	Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
28	Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
29	Hydrant Assembly, Complete	4	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 39,600.00
30	Sanitary Manhole, 48" Dia.	8	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 42,800.00
31	Catch Basin, 24" Dia.	8	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
32	Sewer, 12" PVC Truss, Trench Detail A	1,700	LFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 467,500.00
33	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
34	6" Sanitary Sewer Lead SDR 23.5, Trench "A"	300	LFT	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00
35	Connect to Existing Sewer/Structure	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
36	Sanitary Lead, Reconnect, Special	28	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 126,000.00
37	Sewer Lining, CIPP, 27 inch Dia.	200	LFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00
38	Cut/Grind Protruding Sewer Leads	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	Reinstate Lateral Connection	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
40	Sanitary Sewer Lead, Repair, Complete	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
41	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00

Hubbell, Roth, & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Dr.
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
 248-454-6300

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170
 248-735-1114

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048
 586-749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
42 Storm Sewer, 12" Trench Detail "A"	75	LFT	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00
43 Station Grading, Special	18	STA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 138,600.00
44 Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch, Special	4,700	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 70,500.00
45 Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3	200	CYD	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
46 Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, Special	3,800	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 41,800.00
47 Geogrid, Special	500	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
48 HMA, 5EML, MOD	600	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 65,400.00
49 HMA, 4EML, MOD	600	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 65,400.00
50 Lean Concrete, 6 inch, Special	2,600	SYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 143,000.00
51 Pavt Joint and Crack Rep, Det 7	150	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
52 Pavt Joint and Crack Rep, Det 8	50	LFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
53 Curb & Gutter, Conc, Det F2	3,700	LFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 74,000.00
54 Curb, Conc, Det E2	400	LFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00
55 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	SYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
56 HMA Approach	175	SYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00
57 Driveway, Brick Paver, Remove, Salvage and Reinstall	200	SYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00
58 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch (Incl. Class II Subbase)	50	SFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
59 Post, Steel, 3lb	50	LFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
60 Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv.	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
61 Maintenance Gravel	250	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00
62 Hand Patching, Special	25	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,575.00
63 Trench Undercut and Backfill	100	CYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
64 Structure Cover, Adjust	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8,800.00
65 Reconstruct Structure	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
66 Restoration (Includes All Non-Pavement Areas)	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
67 Traffic Maintenance and Minor Traffic Devices (Includes Flag Control)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
68 Exploratory Excavation & Utility Locating	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
69 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
70 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	12	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
71 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	250	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00
72 Property Protection Fence	500	LFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
73 Permit Allowance	\$ 2,500.00	DLR	1	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00
74 Construction Observation	\$ 760.00	DAY	80	\$ 60,800.00	100	\$ 76,000.00	85	\$ 64,600.00
Division I Subtotal				\$ 2,008,200.00		\$ 2,096,255.00		\$ 2,488,580.00

As Read Bid Amount **\$ 2,008,200.00** **\$ 2,096,255.00** **\$ 2,488,580.00**

Division II - Hawthorne Road									
1	Mobilization, Max (5%)	1	LS	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00

Hubbell, Roth, & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Dr.
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
 248-454-6300

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170
 248-735-1114

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048
 586-749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
2 Pavt, Rem	100	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
3 Curb, Rem	150	LFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
4 Driveway, Rem	50	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
5 Sidewalk, Rem	100	SYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
6 Tree, Rem, 6"-18"	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
7 Tree, Rem, 19"-36"	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8 Tree, Rem, greater than 36"	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
9 Sewer Point Repair, 18 inch, C76 CL-IV RCP	75	LFT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 49,500.00
10 Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
11 Sewer Lining, CIPP, 12 inch	275	LFT	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,750.00
12 Sewer Lining, CIPP, 15 inch	300	LFT	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00
13 Sewer Lining, CIPP, 18 inch	1150	LFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 143,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 161,000.00
14 Heavy Cleaning, 12 inch	275	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00
15 Heavy Cleaning, 15 inch	300	LFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
16 Heavy Cleaning, 18 inch	1150	LFT	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00
17 Chemical Joint Grouting	46	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 16,468.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00
18 Cut Protruding Tap/Lateral or Sewer	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19 Apply External Manhole Wrap/Seal	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00
20 Seal Jont(s) with Mortar	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
21 Seal Leak(s) with Hydrophobic Grout	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
22 Point Inside Chimney with Mortar	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
23 Vactor Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
24 Furnish New Frame & Cover	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00
25 Remove & Replace Chimney	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 4,450.00
26 Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
27 Sanitary Sewer, Clean and CCTV, 18 inch	250	LFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
28 Aggregate Base, 21AA, 6 inch, Special	150	SYD	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00
29 HMA, 13A, MOD	50	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00
30 Conc Pavement, Reinf, 8 inch	100	SYD	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00
31 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	50	SYD	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
32 Curb, Conc, Det E2	150	LFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
33 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch (Incl. Class II Subbase)	600	SFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00
34 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch (Incl. Class II Subbase)	200	SFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00
35 Restoration (Includes All Non-Pavement Areas)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
36 Traffic Maintenance and Minor Traffic Devices (Includes Flag Control)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
37 Color Audio-Video Route Survey	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
38 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
39 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	LFT	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
40 Property Protection Fence	100	LFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
41 Construction Observation	\$760.00	DAY	20	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,800.00
Division II Subtotal				\$ 497,112.50		\$ 488,373.00		\$ 576,450.00

As Read Bid Amount

\$ 488,373.00

\$ 576,450.00

Hubbell, Roth, & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Dr.
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
 248-454-6300

Bidigare Contractors, Inc.
 939 S. Mill Street
 Plymouth, MI 48170
 248-735-1114

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048
 586-749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Summary								
Division I - Oxford Road Pavement & Utility Rehabilitation				\$ 2,008,200.00		\$ 2,096,255.00		\$ 2,488,580.00
DivisionII - Hawthorne Road				\$ 497,112.50		\$ 488,373.00		\$ 576,450.00
Total Bid Amount				\$ 2,505,312.50		\$ 2,584,628.00		\$ 3,065,030.00

* Correction by Engineer

ENGINEER:
 Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Dr
 P.O. Box 824
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303-0824